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An update about temporary course suspensions for 2026.

UTS has temporarily suspended new student intakes for some courses up to and
including Autumn 2026 semester.

UTS continually reviews its course offerings as we want to make sure our curriculum is
relevant to what students and employers need. The courses being suspended for new
intake are those which have low student enrolments.

Our priority is to be a student-centred university offering an outstanding student
experience and a curriculum and courses that reflect student demand and interest.

This is a key recruitment period for UTS, with Open Day coming up and many new
students considering their options and applying to study.

This temporary suspension has no impact on current students at this time and is
aimed only at prospective new students for 2026.

We want to ensure prospective students are able to make clear and timely decisions
about courses available, without the risk of applying for courses that may not proceed.

UTS is committed to providing quality education and successful outcomes for our
graduates, and any changes we make as part of this process will be aimed at
strengthening our teaching and learning offering and improving the student
experience.
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The suspensions will be in place until a decision is made on the future of these courses
following consultation with staff and unions through a change proposal process.

Temporary suspension of new student intakes for some courses up to and including for
Autumn 2026 are listed by faculty below.

List of courses by faculty

UTS Business School

List of courses in UTS Business School for temporary course suspension of new

student intake

Course Code

C03069

C04038

C04424

C04440

C07012

C09004

C09081

Course Name

Master of Business
(Research)

Master of Financial
Analysis

Executive Master of
Business Administration

Master of Behavioural
Economics

Graduate Diplomain
Financial Analysis

Bachelor of Business
(Honours)

Bachelor of Management
(Honours)
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Session

Research Session 12026

Autumn 2026

Session 6 2025; Session 2
2026

Autumn 2026

Autumn 2026

Autumn 2026

Autumn 2026
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International Studies

Bachelor of Management /
Bachelor of Arts in Autumn 2026
International Studies

Faculty of Design and Society

List of courses in Faculty of Design and Society for temporary course suspension of

new student intake

List of Courses in Faculty of Design
and Society for Temporary
Suspension of New Student Intake

Course Code

C02097

C03066

C04255

C04305

C04326

C04420

C06116

Course Title
Doctor of Philosophy
Master of Arts (Research)

Master of Teaching in Secondary
Education

Master of TESOL and Applied Linguistics
Master of Teaching in Primary Education

Master of TESOL and Applied Linguistics
(Extension)

Graduate Diploma in Applied Linguistics
and TESOL
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C09134

C09135

C09136

C09137

C09138

C09139

C09140

CON4

C09142

C09143

Temporary suspension of new student intake for some 2026 courses

(Honours)

Bachelor of Communication (Writing and
Publishing) / Bachelor of International
Studies (Honours)

Bachelor of Communication (Digital and
Social Media) / Bachelor of International
Studies (Honours)

Bachelor of Communication (Journalism)
/ Bachelor of International Studies
(Honours)

Bachelor of Communication (Media Arts
and Production) / Bachelor of
International Studies (Honours)

Bachelor of Communication (Media
Business) / Bachelor of International
Studies (Honours)

Bachelor of Communication (Strategic
Communication) / Bachelor of
International Studies (Honours)

Bachelor of Communication (Social and
Political Sciences) / Bachelor of
International Studies (Honours)

Bachelor of Construction Project
Management / Bachelor of International
Studies (Honours)

Bachelor of Criminology / Bachelor of
International Studies (Honours)

Bachelor of Design in Fashion and
Textiles / Bachelor of International
Studies (Honours)
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C09145

C09146

C09157

C09159

C10215

C10272

C10277

C10305

C10307

C10309
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Studies (Honours)

Bachelor of Design in Product Design /
Bachelor of International Studies
(Honours)

Bachelor of Design in Visual
Communication / Bachelor of
International Studies (Honours)

Bachelor of Music and Sound Design /
Bachelor of International Studies
(Honours)

Bachelor of Property Economics /
Bachelor of International Studies
(Honours)

Bachelor of Construction Project
Management / Bachelor of International
Studies

Bachelor of Design in Interior
Architecture / Bachelor of International
Studies

Bachelor of Music and Sound Design /
Bachelor of Arts in International Studies

Bachelor of Design in Product Design /
Bachelor of Arts in International Studies

Bachelor of Design in Fashion and
Textiles / Bachelor of Arts in International
Studies

Bachelor of Design in Visual
Communication / Bachelor of Arts in
International Studies
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C10365

C10366

C10367

Bachelor of Communication (Journalism)
/ Bachelor of International Studies

Bachelor of Communication (Media Arts
and Production) / Bachelor of
International Studies

Bachelor of Communication (Strategic
Communication) / Bachelor of
International Studies

Faculty of Engineering and IT

List of courses in Faculty of Engineering and Information Technology for temporary

course suspension of new student intake

Course Code

C04272

C09071

C09073

C09075

C09123

C09124

Course Name

Master of Environmental Engineering
Management

Bachelor of Engineering (Honours)
Bachelor of Business Diploma in
Professional Engineering Practice

Bachelor of Engineering (Honours)
Bachelor of Science Diploma in
Professional Engineering Practice

Bachelor of Engineering (Honours)
Bachelor of Medical Science Diploma in
Professional Engineering Practice

Bachelor of Engineering (Honours)
Bachelor of Arts in International Studies

Bachelor of Engineering (Honours)
Bachelor of Arts in International Studies
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Bachelor of Science in Information
C10239 Technology Bachelor of International
Studies
C10408 Bachelor of Technology
Bachelor of Cybersecurity Bachelor of
C10473 . :
International Studies
10475 Bachelor of Artificial Intelligence
Rachelar nf Intarnatinnal Stiidies
Faculty of Health A

List of courses in Faculty of Health for temporary course suspension of new student
intake

Course Code Course Name

C04365 Master of Palliative Care

C04395 Master of Pharmacy (International)
C07131 Graduate Diploma in Palliative Care
C09049 Bachelor of Public Health (Honours)

Bachelor of Nursing Bachelor of

C09158
International Studies (Honours)

Bachelor of Sport and Exercise
C09163 Management Bachelor of International
Studies (Honours)

Bachelor of Sport and Exercise Science

C09164 Bachelor of International Studies
(Honours)
C10123 Bachelor of Nursing Bachelor of

International Studies
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Bachelor of Sport and Exercise
C10303 Management Bachelor of International
Studies
Bachelor of Public Health (previousl|
10360 | (previously
called the Bachelor of Health Sciences)
10396 Bachelo.r of Publlc.HeaIth Bachelor of
International Studies
Bachelor of Public Health Bachelor of
C10410 . . .
Sustainability and Environment
Bachelor of Public Health Bachelor of
C10466 ) ) .
Creative Intelligence and Innovation
10468 Bac_helor of Health Science Bachelor of
Business
Bachelor of Health Science Bachelor of
C10469
Management
Bachelor of Public Health Bachelor of
C10470 _
Economics
CMN5 Graduate Certificate in Diabetes
Education and Management
C11268 Graduate Certificate in Palliative Care
Graduate Certificate in Genetic
C11375 ) .
Counselling Skills
C41013 Health UG Cross-Institution
C42008 Health PG Cross-Institution
Faculty of Law A
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Bachelor of Laws
Bachelor of International Studies

Racrhealar nf Fnaninearinn QSerianca

Faculty of Science

List of courses and majors in Faculty of Science for temporary suspension of new

student intake

Course Code

C04389

C04393

C04418

C04419

C09031

C09100

C10167

C10243

C10388

C10458

Course Name

Master of Philosophy in Medical
Biotechnology

Master of Philosophy in Forensic Science

Master of Data Science in Quantitative
Finance

Master of Mathematics and Quantitative
Finance

Bachelor of Medical Science (Honours)
Bachelor of Forensic Science (Honours)

Bachelor of Medical Science Bachelor of
International Studies

Bachelor of Science Bachelor of Arts in
International Studies

Bachelor of Forensic Science Bachelor of
Arts in International Studies

Bachelor of Mathematical Sciences
Bachelor of International Studies
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C11285 :
Biotechnology
C11287 Graduate Certificate in Forensic Science
Graduate Certificate in Data Science in
C11307 . .
Quantitative Finance
Graduate Certificate in Medical
C1342 :
Laboratory Science
RMaiaviaridh a lIAM AaAntvir andian fardtamnavarir aimtanmanaian aAf mawr atirdant inkalra
Transdisciplinary School A
Course Code Course Name
C04403 Master ?f Creatlv_e Intelligence and
Strategic Innovation
Graduate Diploma in Creative
C06135 . . .
Intelligence and Strategic Innovation
C09122 Bachelor of Creative Intelligence and

lrnnAviatian LA~ ALIFAN

SHARE @

NEWS BY TOPIC

Business and law

Campus and community

https://www.uts.edu.au/news/2025/08/temporary-suspension-of-new-student-intake-for-some-2026-courses 11/13


https://www.uts.edu.au/news/business-and-law
https://www.uts.edu.au/news/campus-and-community
https://www.uts.edu.au/

