

> Temporary suspension of new student intake for some 2026 courses

TEMPORARY SUSPENSION OF NEW STUDENT INTAKE FOR SOME 2026 COURSES

See more news





Posted on 14 Aug 2025 3 minutes read University updates Campus and community

An update about temporary course suspensions for 2026.

UTS has temporarily suspended new student intakes for some courses up to and including Autumn 2026 semester.

UTS continually reviews its course offerings as we want to make sure our curriculum is relevant to what students and employers need. The courses being suspended for new intake are those which have low student enrolments.

Our priority is to be a student-centred university offering an outstanding student experience and a curriculum and courses that reflect student demand and interest.

This is a key recruitment period for UTS, with Open Day coming up and many new students considering their options and applying to study.

This temporary suspension has no impact on current students at this time and is aimed only at prospective new students for 2026.

We want to ensure prospective students are able to make clear and timely decisions about courses available, without the risk of applying for courses that may not proceed.

UTS is committed to providing quality education and successful outcomes for our graduates, and any changes we make as part of this process will be aimed at strengthening our teaching and learning offering and improving the student experience.



The suspensions will be in place until a decision is made on the future of these courses following consultation with staff and unions through a change proposal process.

Temporary suspension of new student intakes for some courses up to and including for Autumn 2026 are listed by faculty below.

List of courses by faculty

UTS Business School



List of courses in UTS Business School for temporary course suspension of new student intake

Course Code	Course Name	Session
C03069	Master of Business (Research)	Research Session 1 2026
C04038	Master of Financial Analysis	Autumn 2026
C04424	Executive Master of Business Administration	Session 6 2025; Session 2 2026
C04440	Master of Behavioural Economics	Autumn 2026
C07012	Graduate Diploma in Financial Analysis	Autumn 2026
C09004	Bachelor of Business (Honours)	Autumn 2026
C09081	Bachelor of Management (Honours)	Autumn 2026



Intern	ationa	I Studies
miern	anona	Lotudies

	Bachelor of Management /	
C10343	Bachelor of Arts in International Studies	Autumn 2026
	international Studies	

Faculty of Design and Society



List of courses in Faculty of Design and Society for temporary course suspension of new student intake

List of Courses in Faculty of Design and Society for Temporary Suspension of New Student Intake

Course Code	Course Title
C02097	Doctor of Philosophy
C03066	Master of Arts (Research)
C04255	Master of Teaching in Secondary Education
C04305	Master of TESOL and Applied Linguistics
C04326	Master of Teaching in Primary Education
C04420	Master of TESOL and Applied Linguistics (Extension)
C06116	Graduate Diploma in Applied Linguistics and TESOL



	(Honours)
C09134	Bachelor of Communication (Writing and Publishing) / Bachelor of International Studies (Honours)
C09135	Bachelor of Communication (Digital and Social Media) / Bachelor of International Studies (Honours)
C09136	Bachelor of Communication (Journalism) / Bachelor of International Studies (Honours)
C09137	Bachelor of Communication (Media Arts and Production) / Bachelor of International Studies (Honours)
C09138	Bachelor of Communication (Media Business) / Bachelor of International Studies (Honours)
C09139	Bachelor of Communication (Strategic Communication) / Bachelor of International Studies (Honours)
C09140	Bachelor of Communication (Social and Political Sciences) / Bachelor of International Studies (Honours)
C09141	Bachelor of Construction Project Management / Bachelor of International Studies (Honours)
C09142	Bachelor of Criminology / Bachelor of International Studies (Honours)
C09143	Bachelor of Design in Fashion and Textiles / Bachelor of International Studies (Honours)



	Studies (Honours)
C09145	Bachelor of Design in Product Design / Bachelor of International Studies (Honours)
C09146	Bachelor of Design in Visual Communication / Bachelor of International Studies (Honours)
C09157	Bachelor of Music and Sound Design / Bachelor of International Studies (Honours)
C09159	Bachelor of Property Economics / Bachelor of International Studies (Honours)
C10215	Bachelor of Construction Project Management / Bachelor of International Studies
C10272	Bachelor of Design in Interior Architecture / Bachelor of International Studies
C10277	Bachelor of Music and Sound Design / Bachelor of Arts in International Studies
C10305	Bachelor of Design in Product Design / Bachelor of Arts in International Studies
C10307	Bachelor of Design in Fashion and Textiles / Bachelor of Arts in International Studies
C10309	Bachelor of Design in Visual Communication / Bachelor of Arts in International Studies



C10365	Bachelor of Communication (Journalism) / Bachelor of International Studies
C10366	Bachelor of Communication (Media Arts and Production) / Bachelor of International Studies
C10367	Bachelor of Communication (Strategic Communication) / Bachelor of International Studies

Faculty of Engineering and IT



List of courses in Faculty of Engineering and Information Technology for temporary course suspension of new student intake

Course Code	Course Name
C04272	Master of Environmental Engineering Management
C09071	Bachelor of Engineering (Honours) Bachelor of Business Diploma in Professional Engineering Practice
C09073	Bachelor of Engineering (Honours) Bachelor of Science Diploma in Professional Engineering Practice
C09075	Bachelor of Engineering (Honours) Bachelor of Medical Science Diploma in Professional Engineering Practice
C09123	Bachelor of Engineering (Honours) Bachelor of Arts in International Studies
C09124	Bachelor of Engineering (Honours) Bachelor of Arts in International Studies



C10239	Bachelor of Science in Information Technology Bachelor of International Studies
C10408	Bachelor of Technology
C10473	Bachelor of Cybersecurity Bachelor of International Studies
C10475	Bachelor of Artificial Intelligence Bachelor of International Studies

Faculty of Health



List of courses in Faculty of Health for temporary course suspension of new student intake

Course Code	Course Name
C04365	Master of Palliative Care
C04395	Master of Pharmacy (International)
C07131	Graduate Diploma in Palliative Care
C09049	Bachelor of Public Health (Honours)
C09158	Bachelor of Nursing Bachelor of International Studies (Honours)
C09163	Bachelor of Sport and Exercise Management Bachelor of International Studies (Honours)
C09164	Bachelor of Sport and Exercise Science Bachelor of International Studies (Honours)
C10123	Bachelor of Nursing Bachelor of International Studies



C10303	Bachelor of Sport and Exercise Management Bachelor of International Studies
C10360	Bachelor of Public Health (previously called the Bachelor of Health Sciences)
C10396	Bachelor of Public Health Bachelor of International Studies
C10410	Bachelor of Public Health Bachelor of Sustainability and Environment
C10466	Bachelor of Public Health Bachelor of Creative Intelligence and Innovation
C10468	Bachelor of Health Science Bachelor of Business
C10469	Bachelor of Health Science Bachelor of Management
C10470	Bachelor of Public Health Bachelor of Economics
C11115	Graduate Certificate in Diabetes Education and Management
C11268	Graduate Certificate in Palliative Care
C11375	Graduate Certificate in Genetic Counselling Skills
C41013	Health UG Cross-Institution
C42008	Health PG Cross-Institution



C10129	Bachelor of Laws Bachelor of International Studies
	Bachelor of Engineering Science

Faculty of Science



List of courses and majors in Faculty of Science for temporary suspension of new student intake

Course Code	Course Name
C04389	Master of Philosophy in Medical Biotechnology
C04393	Master of Philosophy in Forensic Science
C04418	Master of Data Science in Quantitative Finance
C04419	Master of Mathematics and Quantitative Finance
C09031	Bachelor of Medical Science (Honours)
C09100	Bachelor of Forensic Science (Honours)
C10167	Bachelor of Medical Science Bachelor of International Studies
C10243	Bachelor of Science Bachelor of Arts in International Studies
C10388	Bachelor of Forensic Science Bachelor of Arts in International Studies
C10458	Bachelor of Mathematical Sciences Bachelor of International Studies



C11285	Graduate Certificate in Medical Biotechnology
C11287	Graduate Certificate in Forensic Science
C11307	Graduate Certificate in Data Science in Quantitative Finance
C11342	Graduate Certificate in Medical Laboratory Science

Major with a LIAC antry antion for tamparary elepaneign of now etudant intaka

Transdisciplinary School



Course Code	Course Name
C04403	Master of Creative Intelligence and Strategic Innovation
C06135	Graduate Diploma in Creative Intelligence and Strategic Innovation
C09122	Bachelor of Creative Intelligence and

SHARE





NEWS BY TOPIC

→ Business and law

\rightarrow Campus and community